
BHN ATHLETICS 2024-2025 

BHN ATHLETICS 2024-2025 
All schedules and rules will be posted on BHNCDSB.ca 

*All Cancellation Dates should be included in school calendars and treated as an event day. Divisions 

were based on Grade 7 & 8 populations as of August 30th. 

 

 

Soccer Division Only 

 

Haldimand  Norfolk  
St. Mary’s (H) 

St. Stephen’s 

St. Michael’s (D) 

St. Patrick’s (C) 

Notre Dame (C) 

 

St. Frances Cabrini 

St. Joseph 

St. Bernard’s 

Sacred Heart (L) 

Our Lady of Fatima 

St. Michael’s (W) 

St. Cecilia’s 

St. Marguerite Bourgeoys 

 

 

 

BHN Divisions 2024-2025 

Date Sport Location 

Wed. Sept 18 

Wed. Sept 25 

Haldimand Co-ed JR & SR Soccer (Cancellation Date Thurs. Sept 19) 

Norfolk Co-ed JR &SR Soccer (Cancellation Date Thurs. Sept 26) 

Caledonia Soccer Field 

Simcoe Soccer Field 

Tues Oct 1 

Wed Oct 2 

Brantford A Co-ed JR & SR Soccer (Cancellation  Thurs Oct 3 ) 

Brantford B Co-ed JR & SR Soccer (Cancellation  Fri Oct 4 ) 

John Wright Field, Brantford 

John Wright Field, Brantford 

Tues. Oct. 29 Brant Cross Country (Cancellation Date  Wed Oct 30) Mohawk Park, Brantford 

Wed. Oct. 23  H.N. Cross Country (Cancellation Date Fri. Oct. 25th) Waterford Train Station 

Fri. Dec 6 

Fri. Dec 6 

Haldimand Norfolk A JR Basketball (Cancellation Date Mon. Dec 16) 

Brantford A Jr Basketball (Cancellation Date Dec 9) 

Holy Trinity 

Assumption College 

Fri. Dec 13 

Fri. Dec 13 

Haldimand Norfolk B JR Basketball (Cancellation Date Mon. Dec 16) 

Brantford B Jr Basketball (Cancellation Date Mon Dec 16) 

Holy Trinity 

Assumption College 

Tues Jan 28 

Wed Jan 29 

Brantford A Basketball (Cancellation Date Thurs. Jan 30) 

Brantford B Basketball (Cancellation Date Fri. Jan 31 ) 

Assumption College 

Assumption College 

Wed Jan 29 

Thurs Jan 30 

Haldimand Norfolk A Basketball (Cancellation Date Fri. Jan 31) 

Haldimand Norfolk B Basketball (Cancellation Date Fri. Jan 31)) 

Holy Trinity   

Holy Trinity 

Tues. May 13 

Wed. May 14 

Brantford A Volleyball (Cancellation Date Thur. May 15) 

Brantford B Volleyball (Cancellation Date Fri. May 16) 

Assumption College 

Assumption College 

Mon. April 7 

Wed. April 9 

Haldimand Norfolk A Volleyball (Cancellation Date Mon. April 14) 

Haldimand Norfolk B Volleyball (Cancellation Date Mon. April 14) 

Holy Trinity  

Holy Trinity 

June Have A Go (Cancellation Date Thurs. June 5th) Burford 

June  H.N. Track & Field (Cancellation Date Fri. June 7th) Holy Trinity 

 Brantford Track & Field (Cancellation Date  Pauline Johnson Track  
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Brantford A Brantford B Haldimand 

Norfolk A 

Haldimand 

Norfolk B 
St. Patrick (B) 

Blessed Sacrament 

Resurrection 

St. Theresa 

St. Peter 

Holy Family 

Holy Cross  

Christ the King 

Norte Dame (B) 

St. Basil’s 

Sacred Heart (P) 

St. Gabriel 

St. Leo 

Madonna Della Libera 

Our Lady of Providence 

St. Pius X 

St. Mary’s (H) 

St. Stephen’s 

Sacred Heart (L) 

Our Lady of Fatima 

St. Michael’s (W) 

St. Cecilia’s 

 

St. Frances Cabrini 

St. Joseph 

St. Michael’s (D) 

St. Patrick’s (C) 

Notre Dame (C) 

St. Bernard’s 
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